EMP1105
500mA, Low IQ, Small Size, Low Dropout Regulator
Product datasheet, Rev1.0 Dec 08, 2022
 Rev1.0– Dec 08, 2022 1
1. General Description
The EMP1105 is a low quiescent current,low-dropout regulator (LDO) that sources 500 mA
current with good line and load transient. The EMP1105 is optimized for a wide variety of
applications by supporting an input voltage range from 2.0 V to 5.5 V. EMP1105 is featured with

500mA, Low IQ, Small Size, Low Dropout Regulator
 Rev1.0– Dec 08, 2022 2
4. Ordering information
Table 1 Ordering information
Type number Output
voltage
Topside
marking
Package
Name Description Quantity
EMP110512DQN 1.2V LACDYW DFN1X1-4 DFN1X1 package, 4 pins
1mm x 1mm; 0.4 mm (Max) height 3000
EMP110512GV 1.2V LACDYW SOT23-5 SOT23 package, 5 pins
2.92mm x 2.8mm; 1.25 mm (Max) height 3000
EMP110515DQN 1.5V LADDYW DFN1X1-4 DFN1X1 package, 4 pins
1mm x 1mm; 0.4 mm (Max) height 3000
EMP110515GV 1.5V LADDYW SOT23-5 SOT23 package, 5 pins
2.92mm x 2.8mm; 1.25 mm (Max) height 3000
EMP110518DQN 1.8V LAEDYW DFN1X1-4 DFN1X1 package, 4 pins
1mm x 1mm; 0.4 mm (Max) height 3000
EMP110518GV 1.8V LAEDYW SOT23-5 SOT23 package, 5 pins
2.92mm x 2.8mm; 1.25 mm (Max) height 3000
EMP110525DQN 2.5V LAFDYW DFN1X1-4 DFN1X1 package, 4 pins
1mm x 1mm; 0.4 mm (Max) height 3000
EMP110525GV 2.5V LAFDYW SOT23-5 SOT23 package, 5 pins
2.92mm x 2.8mm; 1.25 mm (Max) height 3000
EMP110528DQN 2.8V LAGDYW DFN1X1-4 DFN1X1 package, 4 pins
1mm x 1mm; 0.4 mm (Max) height 3000
EMP110528GV 2.8V LAGDYW SOT23-5 SOT23 package, 5 pins
2.92mm x 2.8mm; 1.25 mm (Max) height 3000
EMP110530DQN 3.0V LAHDYW DFN1X1-4 DFN1X1 package, 4 pins
1mm x 1mm; 0.4 mm (Max) height 3000
EMP110530GV 3.0V LAHDYW SOT23-5 SOT23 package, 5 pins
2.92mm x 2.8mm; 1.25 mm (Max) height 3000
EMP110533DQN 3.3V LAIDYW DFN1X1-4 DFN1X1 package, 4 pins
1mm x 1mm; 0.4 mm (Max) height 3000
EMP110533GV 3.3V LAIDYW SOT23-5 SOT23 package, 5 pins
2.92mm x 2.8mm; 1.25 mm (Max) height 3000
EMP110536DQN 3.6V LAJDYW DFN1X1-4 DFN1X1 package, 4 pins
1mm x 1mm; 0.4 mm (Max) height 3000
EMP110536GV 3.6V LAJDYW SOT23-5 SOT23 package, 5 pins 3000
EMP1105
500mA, Low IQ, Small Size, Low Dropout Regulator
 Rev1.0– Dec 08, 2022 3
2.92mm x 2.8mm; 1.25 mm (Max) height
EMP1105A12GV ADJ LASDYW SOT23-5 SOT23 package, 5 pins
2.92mm x 2.8mm; 1.25 mm (Max) height 3000
EMP1105A08GV ADJ LARDYW SOT23-5 SOT23 package, 5 pins
2.92mm x 2.8mm; 1.25 mm (Max) height 3000
5. Function diagram
OUTIN Current Limit
Thermal
Protection
Control Logic
Bandgap
GND
EN
BP
Fig 1. EMP1105XX function diagram
EMP1105
500mA, Low IQ, Small Size, Low Dropout Regulator
 Rev1.0– Dec 08, 2022 4
OUTIN Current Limit
Thermal
Protection
Control Logic
Bandgap
GND
EN
FB
Fig 2. EMP1105AXX function diagram
6. Pinning information
6.1. Pin map
5